508323834 01/09/2024

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT8371027

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
PETER A. TORRIONE	11/20/2015

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	COVAR APPLIED TECHNOLOGIES, INC.
Street Address:	1495 CHAIN BRIDGE ROAD
City:	MCLEAN
State/Country:	VIRGINIA
Postal Code:	22101

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	17805200

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (404)815-6555

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: (404) 815-6500

Email: KPREDMORE@kilpatricktownsend.com

Correspondent Name: KILPATRICK TOWNSEND & STOCKTON LLP

Address Line 1: 1100 PEACHTREE STREET NE

Address Line 2: SUITE 2800

Address Line 4: ATLANTA, GEORGIA 30309

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	107157-1315916
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	KANDIE PREDMORE
SIGNATURE:	/Kandie Predmore/
DATE SIGNED:	01/09/2024

Total Attachments: 3

source=assignment-pat-037167-0300#page1.tif source=assignment-pat-037167-0300#page2.tif source=assignment-pat-037167-0300#page3.tif

508323834 PATENT REEL: 066066 FRAME: 0730

ASSIGNMENT OF INVENTION

In consideration of the payment by ASSIGNEE to ASSIGNOR of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00), the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, and for other good and valuable consideration,

ASSIGNOR: Inventors who own the invention:			he invention:	Peter A. Torrione 331 West Main St. Suite 204 Durham, North Carolina 27701 USA
hereby	sells, as	ssigns a	nd transfers to:	
ASSIGNEE:				COVAR APPLIED TECHNOLOGIES, INC. 1495 Chain Bridge Road McLean, VA 22101 USA
and the	succes	sors, ass	signs and legal representation (complete one o	ves of the ASSIGNEE f the following)
	\boxtimes	the en	tire right, title and intere	st
		an un	divided percent ((%) interest for the United States and its
•		territo	rial possessions	
		(chec	k the following box, if for	eign rights are also to be assigned)
	\boxtimes	and in	all foreign countries, in	ncluding all rights to claim priority, in and to any
		and al	l improvements which ar	re disclosed in the invention entitled:
	SYS	ГЕМ А		DCATING, MEASURING, COUNTING, AND E HANDLING OF DRILL PIPES
	Name	of inve	entor(s): Pet	ter A. Torrione
and whi	ich is f	ound in	(37 C.F.R. § 3.21)	
ļ	(a)		U.S. patent application e	executed on even date herewith.
((b)		U.S. patent application e	executed on

-1-

(c)		U.S. provisional application filed on naming the above inventor(s) for the above- entitled invention.
(d)	\square	U.S. Application No. <u>14/939,089</u> filed on <u>November 12, 2015</u> .
(e)		International Application No. PCT//
(f)		U.S. Patent No issued
		a change of address to which correspondence is to be sent regarding patent maintenance fees is being sent separately.
	(als	so check (g), if foreign application(s) is also being assigned)
(g)	Ø	and any legal equivalent thereof in a foreign country, including the right to claim priority

and, in and to, all Letters Patent to be obtained for said invention by the above application or any continuation, division, renewal, or substitute thereof, and as to letters patent any reissue or re-examination thereof.

ASSIGNOR hereby covenants that no assignment, sale, agreement or encumbrance has been or will be made or entered into which would conflict with this assignment;

ASSIGNOR further covenants that ASSIGNEE will, upon its request, be provided promptly with all pertinent facts and documents relating to said invention and said Letters Patent and legal equivalents as may be known and accessible to ASSIGNOR and will testify as to the same in any interference, litigation or proceeding related thereto and will promptly execute and deliver to ASSIGNEE or its legal representatives any and all papers, instruments or affidavits required to apply for, obtain, maintain, issue and enforce said application, said invention and said Letters Patent and said equivalents thereof which may be necessary or desirable to carry out the purposes thereof.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I/We have hereunto set hand this 26 day of Nevenger
2015.
Peter A. Torxione
THE STATE OF NORTH CAROLINA § COUNTY OF S §
BEFORE ME, the undersigned authority, on this day personally appeared Peter A . Torrione known to me to be the person whose name is subscribed to the foregoing instrument, and acknowledged to me that he executed the same for the purposes and consideration therein expressed.
GIVEN UNDER MY HAND and seal of office this 20 day of November, Notary Public in and for Durant C My Commission Expires: 10/13/17
Anthony Dwight House NOTARY PUBLIC Durham County, North Carolina My Commission Expires 10/13/2019

- 3..

HOU:3610221.1

RECORDED: 01/09/2025

PATENT REEL: 066066 FRAME: 0733